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INTRODUCTION

Breweiy tokens have never been properly catalogued, although a 
number of them have been described in other token catalogs 
covering specific geographical areas or categories of tokens, 
such as the Civil War Cents.

Tokens have been issued by breweries for a number of reasons - 
as money during national or local shortages of change, for pro­
motional purposes, and as checks for deposits on cases and kegs. 
This catalog of breweiy tokens is intended as a reference, and 
not as a price guide. It contains most of the known varieties 
of tokens issued by breweries in the United States. Obviously 
there a number not included which will turn up in the future. 
The Civil War Cents (usually dated 1863 or 186h) issued by 
breweries are deliberately omitted, as they have been adequately 
covered by books on the subject.

Mr. Bassett has been an avid collector of breweriana for some 
years, and is probably the foremost collector of brewery tokens. 
If anyone has any examples not covered by this listing, please 
correspond directly with Mr. Bassett and he will see that the 
information is relayed to all through the Newsletter. His address:

Kenneth Bassett 
^02 Carson Road
Ferguson, Missouri 6313^

-M-

Abbreviations used in descriptions are as follow:

SHAPES: Hex 
Lp 
Obi 
Oct 
Rd 
Sc 
Sq

Hexagonal 
Lapel pin 
Oblong 
Octagonal 
Round 
Scalloped 
Square

^iATERIALS: Al
Br 
Cd 
Cu
W

Aluminum 
Brass 
Cardboard 
Copper 
^Yhite metal

( 
token.

) indicates that the device enclosed is pictured on the 
Example: (star) means that a star is pictured.

All dimensions are given in millimeters, abbreviated mm.
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If anyone has any examples not covered by this listing, please 
correspond directly with Mr. Bassett and he will see that the 
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Abbreviations used in descriptions are as follow: 

SHAPES: Hex Hexagonal MATERIALS: Al 
Lp Lapel pin Br 
Obl Oblong Cd 
Oct Octagonal Cu 
Rd Round WM 
Sc Scalloped 
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Aluminum 
Brass 
Cardboard 
Copper 
Ylhite metal. 

) indicates that the device enclosed is pictured on the 
token. E>cample: (star) means that a star is pictured. 

All dimensions are given in millimeters, abbreviated mm. 



NOTE

This catalog is one of a series of reference material on the 
subject of Breweriana Advertising published by the National 
Association of Breweriana Advertising. Additional copies are 
available to members at $1.25 each, postpaid. Order from:

Gordon B. Dean
(Corresponding Secretary, NASA) 

Sheridan Place 
Houghton, Michigan ^^9931
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ABC Beer
Alt Heidelberg Lager Beer 
American Beer 
American Brew 
American Brwg. Co. St. Louis 
Anheuser-Busch Brwg. Ass'n. 
Archer Beer 
Arrow Beer 
Christian Atz Brewery 
Aurora Brwg. Co.

13
88
53

131,132,133
13 

7h,75 
35 
5h 

9i^,95
12

Balboa Beer
Balboa Brwg. Co.
Ballentine Ale & Beer
F. Ballentine & Sons
Behrens, Otto
Berghoff
Besley's Waukegan Brwg. Co.
Billings Brwg. Co.
Billings Pale Beer
Birk Bros. Brwg. Co.
Blum, Martin
Brand Brwg. Co.
Bretz & Sons
Bruckmann Brwg. Co.
Bruck*s Jubilee Beers & Ale
Budweiser
Busch Bavarian

2 
2

96 
96 
20 
6$ 
36 
86 
86 

112 
27,28

17
13

105 
105 
76 
76

California Brewery
Centennial Bar
Centennial Brwg. Co.
Centlivre Brwg. Corp.
Clark, Geo. T.
Clipper Ale
Cold Spring Brwg. Co.
Columbia Beer
Columbus Brwg. Co., Tacoma, TTA
Columbus Brwg. Co., Columbus, NB 
F.T. Cook Brwg. Co.
Cooke Brwg. Co.
Cooper Brwg. Co., Inc.
Crescent Brwg. Co.
Cumberland Brwg. Co.

1!;9 
107 
87 
ifl 
75 
6o 
67 

152 
152 

i 88 
37,38

18 
122 
118 
58

INDEX

Dick St Bros. Quincy Brwg. Co.
Dodd, Jim
Dubuque Brwg. & Malting Co.
Dubuque Star Brwg. Co.
Dudler, Joseph
Duquesne Brwg. Co.

Duquesne Pilsner

Enterprise Brwg. Co.

Falls City Beer
Falls City Brwg. Co.,
Falstaff
Fellows, John
Fink Brwg. Co.
Fitger Brwg. Co.

3it 
10 

i)it,i.5
!.6 

lh9
125,126,127
128,129,130

128,129

10

Inc.

F. & M. Schaefer Brwg. Co. 
Fontanelle Brwg. Co.
Fort Pitt Brwg. Co.
Foss-Schneider Brwg. Co.
Fredericksburg Lager 
Fresno Brwg. Co.

77,78 
2!t 

117 
156 
102
39 

lltO 
107

7 
1

H. Gaenssler Brewery
Gaetz, Dan 
Gambrinus Stock Co.
G.A.R. National Encampment 1897
G.A.R. National Encampment 1899 
General Brwg. Corp.
German American Brwg. Co.
Gerst Beer
Gerst Brwg. Co., me.
Gilt Top Beer
Globe Brwg. Co.
Goebel Brwg. Co.
Goebel's Detroit Beer
Gold Medal Beer
Grand Prize Beer
Grand Prize Brwg. Co.
Griesedieek Bros.
Gunther Brwg. Co.
Gunther premium Dry

16;, 
111 
106 
100 
12h

100 
1!,^ 
i;,^ 
151 
5^ 
61 
61 
it3 

11,8 
11,6 

79,80
55 
55

1

ABC Beer 13 
Alt Heidelberg Lager Beer 88 
American Beer 53 
American Brew 131,132,133 
American Brwg. Co. St. Louis 13 
Anheuser-Busch Brwg. Ass•n. 74,75 
Archer Beer 35 
Arrow Beer 
Christian Atz Brewery 
Aurora Brwg. Co, 

Balboa Beer 
Balboa Brwg. Co. 
Ballentine Ale & Beer 
P. Ballentine & Sons 
Behrens, Otto 
Berghoff 
Besley•s Waukegan Brwg. Co. 
Billings Brwg, Co. 
Billings Pale Beer 
Birk Bros. Brwg. co. 
Blum, Martin 
Brand Brwg. Co. f/1 
Bretz & Sons 
Bruclonann Brwg. Co. 
Bruck• s Jubilee Beers & Ale 
Budweiser 
Busch Bavarian 

California Brewery 
Centennial Bar 
Centennial Brwg. Co, 
Centlivre Brwg. Corp. 
Clark, Geo. T. 
Clipper Ale 

54 
94,95 

12 

2 
2 

96 
96 
20 
65 
36 
86 
86 

112 
27,28 

17 
13 

105 
105 

76 
76 

149 
107 
87 
Ll 
75 
60 
67 

152 
Tacoma, WA 152 
Columbus, NB 88 

Cold Spring Brwg, Co. 
Columbia Beer 
Columbus Brwg. Co., 
Columbus Brwg. Co,, 
F.W. Cook Brwg. Co. 
Cooke Brwg. Co, 
Cooper Brwg. Co,, Inc. 
Crescent Brwg. Co. 
Cumberland Brwg. Co. 

37,38 
18 

122 
118 

58 

INDEX 

Dick & Bros. Quincy Brwg. Co. 
Dodd, Jim 

34 
10 

44,45 
46 

149 
125,126,127 
128,129,130 

128,129 

Dubuque Brwg. & Malting Co. 
Dubuque Star Brwg. Co. 
Dudler, Joseph 
Duquesne Brwg. Co, 

Duquesne Pilsner 

Enterprise Brwg. Co. 

Falls City Beer 
Falls City Brwg. Co., Inc. 
Falstaff 
Fellows, John 
Fink Brwg, Co, 
Fitger Brwg. Co, 
F. & M. Schaefer Brwg. Co. 
Fontanelle Brwg. Co. 
Fort Pitt Brwg. Co. 
Foss-Schneider Brwg. Co. 
Fredericksburg Lager 
Fresno Brwg. Co, 

H. Gaenssler Brewery 
Gaetz, Dan 
Gambrinus Stock Co. 
G.A.R. National Encampment 1897 
G.A.R. National Encampment 1899 
General Brwg. Corp, 
German American Brwg. Co. 
Gerst Beer 
Gerst Brwg. Co., Jnc. 
Gilt Top Beer 
Globe Brwg. Co. 
Goebel Brwg. Co. 
Goebel 1s Detroit Beer 
Gold Medal Beer 
Grand Prize Beer 
Grand Prize Brwg. Co. 
Griesedieck Bros. 
Gunther Brwg. Co. 
Gunther Premium Dry 

1 

10 

48 
48 

77, 78 
24 

117 
156 
102 
89 

140 
107 

7 
l 

164 
111 
lo6 
100 
124 

4 
100 
144 
144 
151 
54 
61 
61 
43 

148 
148 

79,80 
55 
55 



Hamm's Beer 
Theo. Hamm Brwg. Co. 
Harvard Brwg. Co. 
Hayes & Secord
G. Heilefuan Brwg. Co. 
Hensler Light Beer 
Hilo Saloon 
Hoff-Brau Beer 
Hoff-Brau Brwg. Corp. 
Houston Ice & Brwg. Co. 
Hussa Brwg. Co.

71,72,73,103,lh3 
7^^J3 

60 
65 
155 
97 
11 
h2 
h2 

lh7 
153

Namar Premium Beer
National Beer
National Brwg. Co.
National Gold Seal Beer
Nordlager Beer
North Pacific Brwg. Co.
North Pacific Pale Bohemian

Beer

122
56

56,57
57

1S6
113, Uh

Independent Brwg. Co. of 
Pittsburgh

Indianapolis Brwg. Co., Inc. 
Iron City Beer 138

Jones Brwg. Co. ihi

Old Cream Ale
Old Dutch Beer
Old Export Beer
Old German Beer
Olde Keg Brwg. Co.
Old Reading Beer
Old Style Brew
Old Union Brew
Olympia Beer
Orioles
Henry F. Ortlieb Brwg. Co.
Ortlieb premium Lager Beer

itl 
110
58
59 

165 
139
68
52 

150
53 

123 
123

Kaier Brwg. Co.
Kazmaier's Germania Brwy.
Knight, Don
Krantz Brwg. Co.
Krantz Brwg. Corp.
Kusler's Central Distributing

120 
115 
31 

111 
110
H.3

Lauth, C., Restaurant
Leinenkugel's Beer
Jacob Leinenkugel Brwg. Co,
Lemp, Tm. J.
Liberty Old Style Lager
Loyalhanna Brwg. Co.
Luchy Lager Bonded Beer

66 
15h 
i5h 
83 

166 
119 
h

Pabst Brwg. Co. 
Pantheon Saloon 
Pelican Brwg. Co. 
Peru Products Co. 
Pfeiffer Brwg. Co. 
Phoenix Brewery 
K^B^^ 
Pittsburgh Brwg. Co. 
F.A. Poth & Sons 
Potosi Brewery Tavern 
Potosi Brwg. Co. 
Freiss Brwg. Co. 
Premium Sales Co. 
Frima Beer

1^,1^ 
10 
51 
32 
63 

101 
98 

1^^^ 
12h 
160 

160,161,162
69 
112 

16,20,21,2h

16,2O,2h,2?,31,h7 
16 

117

P^M&w^C^
Frima Sales Co., Canton, ill.
Purple Ribbon Beer

Maier & Zobelain Brwy.
Manhattan Beer
M.
Metz Extra Dry Beer

Miller Brwg. Co.
Miller High Life
Harry Mitchell Brwg. Co. I
Monarch
Mt. Whitney Beer
Munich mtemational Beer Comp,

3 
19 
89 
90 
76 

157 
157 

U^^t6 
159 
1 

1^

Queen City Brwg. Co. $9

Emil T. Raddant Brwg. Co.
Ranier Brwg. Co., San Francisco
R^^.BMr
Renner's Beer
Roeoklein, J.C.
Royal Beer

163
5

167
loh
156
85

2

Hamm1s Beer 
Theo. Hamm Brwg. Co. 
Harvard Brwg. Co. 
Hayes & Secord 

71,72,73,103,143 
71, 72, 73 

60 
65 

G. Heileman Brwg. Co. 
Hensler Light Beer 
Hilo Saloon 
Hoff-Brau Beer 
Hoff-Brau Brwg. Corp. 
Houston Ice & Brwg. Co. 
Hussa Brwg. Co. 

Independent Brwg. Co. of 
Pittsburgh 

155 
97 
11 
42 
42 

147 
153 

131,132,133 
134,135,136 

Indianapolis Brwg. 
Iron City Beer 

Co., Inc. 43 

Jones Brwg. Co. 

Kaier Brwg. Co. 
Kazmaier• s Germania Brwy. 
Knight, Don 
Krantz Brwg. Co. 
Krantz Brwg. Corp. 

138 

120 
115 

Kusler•s Central Distributing 

31 
lll 
110 
143 

Lauth, C., Restaurant 
Leinenkugel I s Beer 
Jacob Leinenkugel Brwg. Co. 
Lemp, Wm. J. 

66 
154 
154 
83 

166 
119 

4 

Liberty Old Style Lager 
Loyalhanna Brwg. Co. 
Lucky Lager Bonded Beer 

Maier & Zobelain Brwy. 
Manhattan Beer 
M. Bros 
Metz Extra Dry Beer 
Michelob 
Miller Brwg. Co. 
Miller High Life 
Harry Mitchell Brwg, Co. 
Monarch 
Mt, 7/hitney Beer 
Munich International Beer 

3 
19 
89 
90 
76 

157 
157 

145,116 
159 

1 
Comp. 123 

Namar Premium Beer 
National Beer 
National Brwg. Co. 
National Gold Seal Beer 
Jfordlager Beer 
North Pacific Brwg. Co. 
North Pacific Pale Bohemian 

122 
56 

56,57 
57 

156 
113,114 

Old Cream Ale 
Old Dutch Beer 
Old Export Beer 
Old German Beer 
Olde Keg Brwg. Co. 
Old Reading Beer 
Old Style Brew 
Old Union Brew 
Olympia Beer 
Orioles 

Beer 113,llh 

41 
110 
58 
59 

165 
139 
68 

Henry F. Ortlieb Brwg. Co. 
Ortlieb Premium Lager Beer 

52 
150 
53 

123 
123 

Pabst Brwg. Co. 
Pantheon Saloon 
Pelican Brwg. Co. 
Peru Products Co. 
Pfeiffer Brwg. Co. 
Phoenix Brewery 
Piel Bros. 
Pittsburgh Brwg. Co. 
F.A. Poth & Sons 
Potosi Brewery Tavern 
Potosi Brwg. Co. 
Preiss Brwg. Co, 
Premium Sales Co. 
Prima Beer 

158,159 
10 
51 
32 
63 

l.Ol. 
98 

137,138 
124 
160 

160,161,162 
69 

112 
16,20,21,24 

29,31,47 
Prima Brwg. Co. 16,20,24,29,31,47 
Prima Sales Co., Canton, Ill. 16 
Purple Ribbon Beer 117 

Queen City Brwg. Co. 

IDnil T. Raddant Brwg. 
Ranier Brwg. Co., San 
Regal Beer 
Renner•s Beer 
Roecklein, J.C. 
Royal Beer 

2 

°"· Francisco 

59 

163 
5 

167 
104 
156 
85 



70
9

66
29
22 

108
81

NE!T ADDITIOfE:St. Cloud Brwg. Co. 
Savannah Brwg. Co. 
Schlitz Milwaukee Lager 
Schnoor, Theo.
F. Schoenhofen Brwg. Co. 
Schoenling Brwg. Co. 
Schorr-Solkschneider Brwg. Co.
Schutz & Hilgers Jordan Brwy.,Inc. 66 
Fred Sehring Brwg. Co. 
Sheldon Prima Sales Co.
Solano Brwg. Co.
Soloman, N.
Spokane Brwg. & Malting Co. 
Springfield Brwg. Co. 
Star Brewery Co. 
Star Brwg. Co.
Star-Peerless Brewery Co. 
Star Union Brwg. Co. 
Stegmaier Brwg. Co.
Stegmaier's Gold Medal Beer 
Stephens Distributing Co. 
Sterling Beer 
StemBrau Beer 
Sterne 'Wirth 
Chas. G. Stifel Brwg. Co. 
Stoney's Gold Crown 
Storz Brwg. Co. 
Storz Gold Crest Beer 
Stroh Brewery Co. 
Superior Brwg. Co.

30 
if?
8 
7 

131 
33 
lif 
116 
15 
33 

lif2 
lif2 
103 
39 
13 

127 
82 

lifl 
91,92,93 

93 
6if
23

The Tent
Tivoli Brwg. Co.
Tivoli Export Beer
Trophy Beer
Tumwater

88
62 

12it 
112 
ISO

Union Products Co. $2

Wagner Brwg. Co.
Wiedemann's Fine Beer 
John Wieland Brewery 
Williamsburgh Brwg. Co. 
Willshaw, S.
Julius Winkelmeyer Brwg. Ass'n 
Webber's Ale
Webber's Old Lager 
Webb Corp.
Western Brewery
West Masontown Brwy. Co.

25,26 
if9,5o 
6,11 

99 
loif 
8i, 

109 
109 
109 
83 

121

3

St. Cloud Bnvg. Co. 
Savannah Brwg. Co. 
Schlitz Milwaukee Lager 
Schnoor, Theo, 

70 

P, Schoenhofen Brwg, Co, 
Schoenling Bnvg. Co. 
Schorr-Kolkschneider Bnvg. Co. 
Schutz & Hilgers Jordan Brwy.,Inc. 
Fred Sehring Brwg, Co. 

9 
66 
29 
22 

108 
81 
68 
30 

Sheldon Prima Sales Co. 
Solano Bnvg. Co. 
Soloman, N. 
Spokane Brwg. & Malting Co. 
Springfield Bnvg. Co. 
Star Brewery Co. 
Star Brwg. Co. 
Star-Peerless Brewery Co. 
Star Union Bnvg. Co. 
Stegmaier Brwg, Co. 
Stegmaier 1s Gold Medal Beer 
Stephens Distributing Co. 
Sterling Beer 
SternBrau Beer 
Sterne :'/irth 
Chas. G. Stifel Brwg, Co, 
Stoney I s Gold Crown 
Storz Brwg, Co. 
Storz Gold Crest Beer 
Stroh Brewery Co, 
Superior Brwg. Co, 

The Tent 
Tivoli Brwg, Co. 
Tivoli Elcport Beer 
Trophy Beer 
Tumwater 

Union Products Co, 

Wagner Brwg, Co. 
Wiedemann•s Fine Beer 
John Wieland Brewery 
Williamsburgh Brwg. Co, 
Willshaw, S. 

47 
8 
7 

151 
35 
14 

116 
15 
33 

142 
142 
103 
39 
15 

127 
82 

141 
91,92,93 

93 
64 
23 

88 
62 

124 
112 
150 

52 

25,26 
49,50 

6,11 
99 

104 
Julius Winkelmeyer B:nvg. Ass•n 
Webber 1 s Ale 

84 
109 
109 
109 

Webber's Old Lager 
Webb Corp. 
Western Brewecy 
West Masontown Brwy, Co, 

83 
121 

NEIV ADDITIONS: 

3 



GBOGRAPHICAL JNDEX

CALIFOmiA
Fresno
Los Angeles
San Francisco
San Jose
Vallejo

1
2,3 

1,5,10,11 
7 
8

KINTUCKY
Louisville 
Newport

i,8 
it9,5o

GEORCIA 
Savannah 9

LOUISIANA
New Orleans 51,52

MARYLAND 
Baltimore 
Cumberland

53,5it,55,56,57
58,59

HAWAII
Hilo 
Honolulu

11
10 MASSACHUSETTS

Lowell 6o

ILLINOIS 
Aurora 
Belleville 
Canton 
Chicago

Dixon 
Granite City 
Guilford 
Joliet 
Mattoon 
Peru 
Quincy 
Springfield
Waukegan

12 
13,lit,15 

16 
16,17,18,19,20 
21,22,23,36,112 

21 
25,26 
27,28 
29,30 

31 
32,33 

31 
35 
36

MICHIGAN
Detroit
Lansing 
Port Huron

61,62,63,6),
65
66

MINNESOTA 
Cold Spring 
Jordan 
St. Cloud 
St. Paul

67
68

69,70
71,72,73

INDIANA
Evansville
Indianapolis
Fort Wayne

37,38,39 
it3 

itl,it2,65

MISSOURI 
St. Louis

Weston

7it, 75,76,77,78,79 
8o,81,82,83,8it 

85

IOWA
Dubuque
Sheldon

i)^,i*5,i)6 
it?

MONTANA 
Billings 
Butte

86
87

4

G:&GRAPHICAL lNDEX 

CALIFOmIA KENTUCKY 
Fresno 1 Louisville 48 
Los Angeles 2,3 Newport 49,50 
San Francisco 4,5,lO,ll 
San Jose 7 
Vallejo 6 

LOUISIANA 
New Orleans 51,52 

GEOIDIA 
Savannah 9 

MARYLAND 
Baltimore 53,54,55,56,57 
Cumberland 56,59 

HAWAII 
Hilo 11 
Honolulu 10 MASSACHUSETTS 

Lowell 60 

ILLINOIS 
Aurora 12 MICHIGAN 
Belleville 13,14,15 Detroit 61,62,63,64 
Canton 16 Lansing 65 
Chicago 16,17,18,19,20 Port Huron 66 

21, 22,23,J6,112 
Dixon 24 
Granite City 25,26 
Guilford 27,28 MlNNESOTA 
Joliet 29,30 Cold Spring 67 
Mattoon 31 Jordan 68 
Peru 32,33 St, Cloud 69,70 
Quincy 34 st. Paul 71, 72, 73 
Springfield 35 
Waukegan J6 

MISSOURI 
st. Louis 74,75,76,77,78,79 

lNDIANA Bo,81,82,83,84 
Evansville 37,36,39 Weston 85 
Indianapolis 43 
Fort Wayne 41,42,65 

MONTANA 
Billings 86 

IOWA Butte 67 
Dubuque 44,45,46 
Sheldon 47 

4 



NEBRASKA
Columbus 
Omaha

88
89,90,91,92,93

PBfNSYLVANIA (Cont.)
Reading 
Sharpsburg 
Smithton
Tamaqua 
Wilkes-Barre

139
11)0
11)1
11)1
11)2

NEW JERSEY
Egg Harbor 
Newark

91), 95
96,97

SOUTH DAKOTA
Pierre Ih3

NEW YORK 
Brooklyn 
Buffalo 
New York

98,99
100,101

102
TENNESSEE
Nashville

NORTH DAKOTA
Devil's Lake 103

TEXAS
El Faso
Houston

11)5,11)6
11)7.11)8

OHIO
Akron 
Cincinnati
East Liverpool
Findlay

101)
105,106,107,108

109
110,111

UTAH
Park City

OKLAHCMA
Oklahoma City 112

WASHINGTON
Olympia
Spokane 
Tacoma

11)9,150
151
152

OREGON
Astoria 113, lli^

PENNSYLVANIA 
Altoona 
Greenburg 
Harrisburg 
Irwin 
Latrobe 
Mahanoy City 
Masontown 
Philadelphia 
Pittsburgh

115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122,123,121)
125,126,127,128,129
130,131,132,133,131)

135,136,137,138

WISCOlSiN
Bangor 
Chippewa Falls 
La Crosse 
Marshfield 
Milwaukee 
Potosi 
Shawano

WYOilNG
Green River

CNKNOW

153
151)
155
156

66,157,158,159
160,161,162

163

16i;

165,166,167

6

NEBRASKA PENNSYLVANIA (Cont,) 
Columbus 88 Reading 139 
Omaha 89,90,91,92,93 Sharpsburg 140 

Smithton 141 
Tamaqua 141 
Wilkes-Barre 142 

NEW JERSEY 
Egg Harbor 94,95 
Newark 96,97 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
Pierre 143 

Nffi YORK 
Brooklyn 98,99 
Buffalo 100,101 TENNESSEE 
New York 102 Nashville 144 

NORTH DAKOTA TEXAS 
Devil's Lake 103 El Paso 145,146 

Houston 147,148 

OHIO 
Akron 104 UTAH 
Cincinnati 105,106,101,108 Park City 149 
East Liverpool 109 
Findlay 110,111 

WASHillGTON 
Olympia 149,150 

OKLAHOMA Spokane 151 
Oklahoma City 112 Tacoma 152 

OREGON WISrulSIN 
Astoria 113,114 Bangor 153 

Chippewa Falls 154 
La Crosse 155 
Marshfield 156 

PENNSYLVANIA Milwaukee 66,157,158,159 
Altoona 115 Potosi 160,161,162 
Greenburg 116 Shawano 163 
Harrisburg 117 
Irwin 118 
Latrobe 119 
Mahanoy City 120 WYOMING 
Masontown 121 Green River 164 
Philadelphia 122,123,124 
Pittsburgh 125,126,121,128,129 

130,131,132,133,134 
135,136,137,138 UNKNOWN 165,166,167 

5 



THE TOKENS

CALIFOHflA

1. Mt. Whitney Beer, Tops them all. Fresno Brewing Co. 
Reverse: Good Luck. Good Cheer.

Br. 33mm Rd.

Los Angeles, Ca.

2. Balboa Brewing Co. L.A. (Balboa)
Reverse: Good for one bottle Balboa Beer free at any 

The drink to health.

Br. 2itmm Ed.

3. Maier & Zobelein Brewery 37 
same as front. Other numbers also known.

Al. Shmm Rd.

San Francisco, Ca.

h. General Brewing Corp. Lucky Lager Bonded Beer. For
Lucky Lager

Al. 35a!m Rd.

S. Ranier Brewing Co. l$00 Bryant St. San Francisco. 
Reverse: One glass of beer.

Al. 26mm Ed.

6. John Wieland Brewery 10 (also known with $0) 
Reverse: blank

Br. ^mtR^

7. Ask for Fredericksburg Lager (Bottle)
Reverse: Good for 9^ when returned to N. Soloman, 2101 
Geaiy St. with pat. stopper on bottle.

Al. 35^

Vallejo, Ca.

8. Solano Brewing Co., Vallejo
Reverse: Good for on return of bottle.

Br. 21mm Rd.

GEOR3IA

9. Savannah Brewing Co. Good for 2 glasses 2i($ Br. 26mm Hex.

HAWAII

Honolulu, HI

10. ENTERPRISE BREiMNG CO.

11.

Jim Dodd, Agent HONOLULU 
Reverse: PANTHEON SALOON. Good for one draught beer.

HILO SALOOt.

27mR^

Good for one glass of beer.
Reverse: JOHN WIELAND BEER

Al. 27mm Oct.

6

THE TOKENS 

CALIFORIIA 

1. 

2. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

FresnoJ ca. 

Mt, Whitney Beer, Tops them all, Fresno Brewing Co. 
Reverse: Good Luck. Good Cheer, 

Los Angeles, ca, 

Balboa Brewing Co. L.A. (Balboa) 
Reverse: Good for one bottle Balboa Beer free at any 
dealer. The drink to health, 

Maier & Zobelein Brewery 37 
Reverse: same as front. Other numbers also known. 

San Francisco, Ca. 

General Brewing Corp. 
good luck Lucky Lager. 

Lucky Lager Bonded Beer. For 
Lucky Lager 

Ranier Brewing Co. 1500 Bryant St. San Francisco, 
Reverse: One glass of beer. 

John Wieland Brewery 10 (also known with 50) 
Reverse: blank 

San Jose, ca. 

Ask for Fredericksburg Lager (Bottle} 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ when returned to N. Soloman, 2101 
Geary St. with pat, stopper on bottle. 

Vallejo, Ca. 

Solano Brewing Co., Vallejo 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ on return of bottle. 

GEOIDIA 

9, 

Savannah, Ga. 

Savannah Brewing Co. Good for 2 glasses 245 
Reverse: blank 

HAW.lil 

10. 

11. 

Honolulu, HI 

ENTERPRISE BRE\'IJNG CO, Jim Dodd, Agent HONOLULU 
Reverse: PANTHEXJN SALOON, Good for one draught beer. 

Hilo, HI 

HILO SALOON. Good for one glass of beer. 
Reverse: JOHN WIELAND BEER 

6 

Br, 33Dllll Rd. 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Al, 24mm Rd, 

Al, 35mm Rd, 

Al, 26mm Rd, 

Br, 20Dllll Rd. 

Al. 35mm Rd. 

Br. 2l1111Il Rd, 

Br, 28mm Hex, 

Br. 27Dllll Rd. 

Al, 27Dllll Oct. 



ILLINOIS

Aurora, IL

12. AURORA BREWING COMPANY (A & star trademark) 
Reverse: Good for 50^ when returned with empty keg 
belonging to Aurora Brewing Co., Aurora, Ill.

Al. 3$!!"!* Rd.

Belleville, IL

13. Bretz & Sons Hione 338 
Reverse: Good for one

1218 West A St. Belleville, Ill. 
bottle ABC Beer.

Al. 2hmm Rd.

li*. Star Brwy Co. (star) 
Reverse: blank

Beer, Belleville Br. 23mm Rd.

15. Star-Peerless Brewery Co. (star) StemBrau Light Lager 
Beer, Belleville, Ill.
Reverse: This chip and 5^ good for bottle SternBrau Beer

W 25mm Rd.

Canton, IL

16. Prima Brewing Co. 189i;-1935 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern.
Prima Sales Co. Phone !t92 Canton, Ill.

Br. 28mm Rd.

Chicago, n.

17. Brand Brewing Co. Chicago
Reverse: Purity and Strength B 1900

Cu. 2)imm Rd.

18. Cooke Brewing Co. Chicago 
Reverse: blank

Br. 2hmm Rd.

1?. Drink Manhattan Beer at $660 Grand Ave. Chicago 
Reverse: Good for in drinks.

Al. 20mm Rd.

20. Prima Brewing Co. 189i:-1935 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern. 
Otto Behrens, Distributor Phone Kenwood 2hO7

Br. 28mm Rd.
Reverse:

21. 32nd president U.S.A. 1933 (bust) Franklin D. Roosevelt 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern.

A New Deal, Onward America

Br. 28mm Rd.

22. The F. Schoenhofen Brewing Co. Chicago, Ill.
Reverse; Good for 50^ for 1/8 keg returned.

Al. 32mm Rd.

23. Superior Brewing Co., Chicago, Ill.
Reverse: blank

Al. 2hmm Rd.

Dixon, IL

2h. Prima Brewing Co. 189h-1935 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern.

John Fellows, Phone KlJ^3(t, Dixon, Ill.

Br. 28mm Rd.
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ILLINOIS 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

Aurora, IL 

AURORA BREIT.ING COMPANY (A & star trademark) 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ when returned with empty keg 
belonging to Aurora Brewing Co., Aurora, Ill. 

Belleville, IL 

Bretz & Sons Phone 338 1218 West A St. Belleville, Ill. 
Reverse: Good for one bottle ABC Beer. 

Star Br,,y Co. (star) Beer, Belleville 
Reverse: blank 

Star-Peerless Brewery Co. (star) SternBrau Light Lager 
Beer, Belleville, Ill. 
Reverse: This chip and 5¢ good for bottle SternBrau Beer 

Canton, IL 

Prima Brewing Co. 1894-1935 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern. 
Prima Sales Co. Phone 492 Canton, Ill. 

Chicago, IL 

Brand Brewing Co. #1 Chicago 
Reverse: Purity and Strength B 1900 

Cooke Brewing Co. Chicago 
Reverse: blank 

Drink Manhattan Beer at 5660 Grand Ave. Chicago 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ in drinks. 

Fri.ma Brewing Co. 1894-1935 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Fri.ma Beer at any tavern. 

Otto Behrens, Distributor Phone Kenwood 2407 

32nd President U.S.A. 1933 (bust) Franklin D. Roosevelt 
Reverse: Good for one glass PrL~a Beer at any tavern. 

A New Deal, Onward America 

The P. Schoenhofen Brewing Co. Chicago, Ill. 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ for 1/8 keg returned. 

Superior Brewing Co., Chicago, Ill. 
Reverse: blank 

Dixon, IL 

Prima Brewing Co. 1894-1935 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern. 

John Fellows, Phone Kl434, Dixon, Ill. 
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Al. 35mm Rd. 

Al. 24mm Rd. 

Br. 23mm Rd. 

WM 25mm Rd. 

Br. 28mm Rd. 

Cu. 24mm Rd. 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Al. 20mm Rd. 

Br. 28mm Rd. 

Br. 28mm Rd. 

Al. 32mm Rd. 

Al. 24mm Rd. 

Br. 28mm Rd. 



ILLINOIS (Cent.)

Granite City, IL

25. Wagner Brewing Co.
Good for one glass beerReverse:

Al. 2Smm Rd.

26. Wagner Brewing Co.
Reverse: Good for one glass of beer at brewery only.

Al. 25mn Rd.

Guilford, IL

27. Martin Blum, Guilford Ill.
Reverse: Good for 5^ when returned with empty beer bottle. Al. 22mm Rd.

28. Martin Blum, Guilford, Ill.
Reverse: Good for 50^ (5 stars) when returned with empty 

keg.

Al. 32mm Rd.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

3h.

Joliet, IL

Prima Brewing Co. 189):-1935 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern.

Theo. Schnoor Dist. Joliet 5952.

Fred Sehring Brewing Co. Joliet, Ill.
Reverse: Good for $1.00 when returned with empty keg 

belonging to.

Mattoon, IL

Prima Brewing Co. 189h-lP35 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern. 

Don Knight Distributor Mattoon Phone it66

Peru, IL

Peru Products Co. Peru, Ill. Phone I3L
Reverse: Good for 50^ for the return of 1 ease with 2L 

beer bottles.

Star Union Brg. Co. Phones 116-117
Reverse: Good for 5o^ for the return of 1 case with 2it 

beer bottles.

Quincy, IL

Dick & Bros. Quincy Brew. Co. 
Reverse: Quincy, Ill.

Br. 28mm Rd.

Al. 32mm Rd.

Br. 28iB!n Rd.

Al. 35mm Rd.

Al. 35mm Rd.

Al. 28mm Oct.

Springfield, IL

35. Springfield Brewing Co. 
Reverse: Good for one glass of Archer Beer

Al. 32mm Rd.
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ILLINOIS (Cont,) 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29, 

JO, 

Jl.. 

32, 

33, 

.34, 

35, 

Granite City, IL 

Wagner Brewing Co. 
Reverse: Good for one glass beer 

Wagner Brewing Co, 
Reverse: Good for one glass of beer at brewery only. 

Guilford, IL 

Martin Blum, Guilford Ill. 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ when returned with empty beer bottle. 

Martin Blum, Guilford, Ill, 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ (5 stars) when returned with empty 

keg. 

Joliet, IL 

Prima Brewing Co. 1894-1935 (bust) America's Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern. 

Theo. Schnoor Dist. Joliet 5952. 

Fred Sehring Brewing Co. Joliet, Ill. 
Reverse: Good for $1.00 when returned with empty keg 

belonging to, 

Mattoon, IL 

Prima Brewing Co, l.894-l.935 (bust) America•s Finest Beer 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern. 

Don Knight Distributor Mattoon Phone 466 

Peru, IL 

Peru Products Co, Peru, ill, Phone 134 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ for the return of 1 case with 24 

beer bottles. 

Star Union Brg. Co, Phones 116-117 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ for the return of 1 case with 2h 

beer bottles, 

Quincy, IL 

Dick & Bros. Quincy Brew, Co. 
Reverse: Quincy, ill, 

Springfield, IL 

Springfield Brewing Co. 
Reverse: Good for one glass of Archer Beer 
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Al, 25mm Rd, 

Al, 25mn Rd, 

Al. 22mm Rd. 

Al. J2mm Rd. 

Br, 28mm Rd, 

Al. 32mm Rd. 

Br. 28mm Rd, 

Al. 35mm Rd, 

Al. 35mm Rd, 

Al, 28mm Oct. 

Al. 32mm Rd, 



ILLINOIS (Cont.)

Waukegan, IL

36. Besley's Waukegan Brewing Co. Est'd 1893 (bottle) Brewers 
Bottlers. Extra Fine Ale & Porter. Waukegan & 
Chicago, Ill.

Reverse: (landing of Colsunbus)

Al. 38mm Rd.

INDIANA

Evansville, IN

37. F.W. Cook Brewing Co. Evansville, Ind. 
Reverse: A Happy New Year I89I Greeting.

Al. 36mm Rd.

38. Cook Brewing Co. Evansville, Tnd.
Reverse: (brewery) Established 18^8 Erected 1892

Al. 36nm Rd.

39. No Sugar - No Glucose STERLING No Fattening Syrups 
Reverse: Round & round she goes, where she stops nobody 

knows (arrow, you pay) Make mine STERLING

Br. 32mm Rd.

Fort Wayne, IN

itO. Centlivre Brewing Corp. Fort Wayne, Ihd. SesTved since 1862 
Good for one beer at Centlivre Brewery Tap Room.

Al. 27mm Rd.
Reverses

isl. BOLD
Reverse:

like a BOLD ALE 
Are you a BOLD HAN?

OLD CROW Ale Al. 38mm Rd.

is2. Hoff-Brau Brewing Corp. Hoff-Brau Beer, Fort Wayne, Ind.
Reverse; Good for 2 beers at the brewery, 

without a headache.

Al. Bhrnm Rd.

Indianapolis, IN

!s3. Gold Medal Beer (bust) Indianapolis Brewing Co., Inc.
Reverse: Taste Right (shield) Named Right

Br. 32mm Rd.

IOWA

Dubuque, lA

Ms. Dubuque Brewing & Malting Co. Dubuque, Iowa (D in circle)
Reverse s Good for ^0^ Tvith the return of one empty 1/8 

keg. Property of Dubuque Brewing & Malting Co.

Al. 38mm Rd.

Dubuque, Iowa.

!s$. Dubuque Brewing & Malting Co. Dubuque, Iowa (D in circle)
Reverse: Good for jW-.OO with the return of one empty 1/h 

keg. Property of Dubuque Brewing & Malting Co. 
Dubuque, Iowa.

Al. 3Smm Sq.
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ILLINOIS (Cont.) 

Waukegan, n. 

Besley•s Waukegan Brewing Co. Est 1d 1853 (bottle) Brewers 
Bottlers. Ex:tra Fine Ale & Porter. Waukegan & 
Chicago, Ill. 

Reverse: (landing of Colwnbus) 

INDIANA 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

Evansville, lN 

F.W. Cook Brewing Co. Evansville, Ind. 
Reverse: A Happy New Year 1891 Greeting. 

The F.W. Cook Brewing Co. Evansville, Ind. 
Reverse: (brewery) Established 1858 Erected 1892 

No Sugar - No Glucose STERLIN} No Fattening Syrups 
Reverse: Round & round she goes, where she stops nobody 

knows (arrow, you pay) Make mine STERLING 

Fort Wayne, IN 

Centlivre Brewing Corp. Fort Wayne, Ind. Served since 1862 
Reverse: Good for one beer at Centlivre Brewery Tap Room. 

BOLD Mm like a BOLD ALE OLD CROWN Ale 
Reverse: Are you a BOLD MAN? 

Hoff-Brau Brewing Corp. Hoff-Brau Beer, Fort Wayne, Ind. 
Reverse: Good for 2 beers at the brewery. The beer 

without a headache. 

Indianapolis, IN 

Gold Medal Beer (bust) Indianapolis Brewing Co., Inc. 
Reverse: Taste Right (shield) Named Right 

IOWA 

44. 

45. 

Dubuque, IA 

Dubuque Brewing & Malting Co. Dubuque, Iowa (Din circle) 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ with the return of one empty 1/8 

keg. Property of Dubuque Brewing & Malting Co. 
Dubuque, Iowa. 

Dubuque Brewing & Malting Co. Dubuque, Iowa (Din circle) 
Reverse: Good for $1.00 with the return of one empty 1/4 

keg. Property of Dubuque Brewing & Malting Co. 
Dubuque, Iowa. 
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Al. 38mm Rd. 

Al. J6mm Rd. 

Al. 36mm Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd. 

Al. 27mm Rd. 

Al. 38mm Rd. 

Al. 24mm Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd. 

Al. 38mm Rd. 

Al. 35mm Sq. 



10

ICWA (Cont.)

Dubuque, lA (Cent.)

i,6. Dubuque Star Brewing Co. (D in a star) Dubuque, Iowa
Reverse: Good for 50^ with the return of one empty 1/8 

keg. Property of the Dubuque Star Brewing Co. 
Dubuque, Iowa.

Al. iStmn Rd.

Sheldon, lA

Prima Brewing Co. 18?i:-l?3S (bust) America's Finest Beer. 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern.

Sheldon Prima Sales Co. Sheldon, Iowa.

Br. 28mm Rd.

KWTUCKY

Louisville, KY

Falls City Beer
Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring good luck.

Falls City Brewing Co., Dio. Bicased cent 
Horseshoe shape

Newport, KY

h9. WIEDBiANN'S FINE BEER (W & eagle) Trademark
Reverse: Silver anniversary repeal of 18th Amendment 

April I933-I9S8.

Al. 30mm Ed.

$0. WIEDEMANN'S FINE BEER (T & eagle) 
Reverse:

Br. 32mm Rd.

lt7.

M.

LOUISIANA

New Orleans, LA

$1. Pelican Brewing Co. (pelican) 
Reverse: blank

Br. 25mm Rd.

52. Good for free bottle Old Union Brew. Not good after 
June 26, 1927.
To dealer, we give you S^ in cash for this 
cheek. Union Products Co.

Al. 20mm Rd.

Reverse:

MARYLAND

Baltimore, MD

S3. Drink All-Grain AMERICAN Beer. Seep this for good luck 
for the Orioles.

Reverse: Orioles Home l?Sit (l?Sil schedule)

Al. Mimm Rd.

10
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IC1NA (Cont.) 

46. 

47. 

Dubuque, IA (Cont.) 

Dubuque Star Brewing Co, (D in a star) Dubuque, Iowa 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ with the return of one empty 1/8 

keg, Property of the Dubuque Star Brewing Co, 
Dubuque• Iowa. 

Sheldon, IA 

Prima Brewing Co. 1894-1935 (bust) .America's Finest Beer. 
Reverse: Good for one glass Prima Beer at any tavern. 

Sheldon Prima Sales Co. Sheldon, Iowa. 

KffiTUCKY 

Louisville, KY 

48, 

49, 

50. 

Falls City Beer Falls City Brewing Co., Inc. 
Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring good luck. 

Newport, KY 

WIEDE21ANN1S FlNE BEER (W & eagle) Trademark 
Reverse: Silver anniversary repeal of 18th Amendment 

April 1933-1958, 

WIEDEUANN'S FlNE BEER (W & eagle) 
Reverse: Keep me for Good Luck (good luck signs) 

LOUISIANA 

New Orleans, LA 

Pelican Brewing Co. (pelican) 
Reverse: blank 

Good for free bottle Old Union Brew. Not good after 
June 26, 1927. 

Reverse: To dealer, we give you 5¢ in cash for this 
check. Union Products Co. 

!.lARYLAND 

53. 

Baltimore, !.ID 

Drink All-Grain AMERICAN Beer. Keep this for good luck 
for the Orioles. 

Reverse: Orioles Home 1954 (1954 schedule) 
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Al. 38mm Rd. 

Br, 28mm Rd. 

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape 

Al. 30nm Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd. 

Br. 25mm Rd. 

Al. 20mm Rd, 

Al, 44mm Rd, 



MARYLAND (Cont.)

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

Baltimore, MD (Cont.)

A Drink to Luck. Arrow Beer 200th Anniversary (numbers) 
Globe Brewing Co. Baltimore, Md.

Reverse: A Drink to Luck. Arrow Beer 200th Anniversary 
(numbers)

Good Luck from Gunther (crown) Gunther Brewing Co. Balt. Md. 
Reverse: Get in the Golden Mood. Gunther Premium Dry Beer.

Since 1885 National Beer. The National Brewing., Balt. Md. 
Reverse: 192i: Chevrolet (truck)

The National Brewing Co. Org. 1885 Baltimore, Md. National 
Gold Seal Beer.

Reverse: Prosperity. Good Luck Pocket Piece.
and prosper.

Keep me

Br. 32]!]m Rd.

Br. 32mm Rd.

Br. 3h!!!m Rd.

Br. 32mm Rd.

Cumberland, MD

Old Export Beer Cumberland Brewing Co., Cumberland, Md. 
Mountain Water makes the difference.

Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck.

B) cased cent 
Horseshoe shape

The Original Cumberland Old German Beer. The Queen City 
Brewing Co., Cumberland,Md.

Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck.

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape

MASSACHUSETTS

6o. Your Good Health CLIPPER ALE. BREWED BY HARVARD Harvard 
Brewing Co., Lowell, Mass.

Reverse: Success. Health. Wealth. Love. Romance. Good 
luck (good luck signs)

Br. 32mm Rd.

MICHJBAN

Detroit, MI

61. Drink GOEBEL'S DETROIT BEER
Reverse: Good for 1^ at Goebel Brewing Co., Detroit, Mich.

Al. 25mm Rd.

62. Tivoli Brewing Co.
Reverse: Good for one glass of beer.

Al. 23mm Rd.

63. JOHNNY FIFER (fifer) Pfeiffer's Detroit
Reverse: Guest coin 19it2 (2h60) Pfeiffer's Brewing Co. 

Extending the privileges to the brewery Tap Room. 
Not transferable. Open week days 2:30 to 6:00pm 
Alfred Epstein, President.

W 35x2itmm Obi.
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MARYLAND (Cont.) 

Baltimore, MD (Cont.) 

54. A Drink to Luck. Arrow Beer 2ooth Anniversary (numbers} Br. 32mm Rd. 
Globe Brewing Co. Baltimore, Md. 

Reverse: A Drink to Luck. Arrow Beer 200th Anniversary 
(numbers) 

55. Good Luck from Gunther (crown) Gunther Brewing Co. Balt. Md. Br. 32mm Rd. 
Reverse: Get in the Golden Mood. Gunther Premium Dry Beer. 

56. Since 1885 National Beer. The National Brewing., Balt. Md. Br. 34mm Rd. 
Reverse: 1924 Chevrolet (truck} 

57, The National Brewing Co, Org. 1885 Baltimore, Md. National Br. 32mm Rd. 

58. 

Gold Seal Beer. 
Reverse: Prosperity. Good Luck Pocket Piece, Keep me 

and prosper, 

Cumberland, MD 

Old Eicport Beer Cumberland Brewing Co., Cumberland, Md, 
Mountain Water makes the difference, 

Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring qood Luck. 

The Original Cumberland Old German Beer. The Queen City 
Brewing Co., Cumberland,Md, 

Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck. 

MASSACHUSEI'TS 

60. 

Lowell, MA 

Your Good Health CLIPPER ALE. BRE'IIED BY HARVARD Harvard 
Brewing Co., Lowell, Mass, 

Reverse: Success. Health. Wealth. Love. Romance, Good 
Luck {good luck signs) 

MICHIDAN 

Detroit, MI 

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape 

En cased cent 
Horseshoe shape 

Br. 32mm Rd. 

61. Drink GOEBEL1S DETROIT BEER Al, 25mm Rd. 
Reverse: Good for 1¢ at Goebel Brewing Co., Detroit, Mich. 

62, Tivoli Brewing Co. Al, 23mm Rd. 
Reverse: Good for one glass of beer. 

63. JOHNNY FIFER {fifer) Pfeiffer 1s Detroit WM 35x24mm Obl. 
Reverse: Guest coin 1942 (2460) Pfeiffer•s Brewing Coo 

Extending the privileges to the brewery Tap Room. 
Not transferable. Open week days 2:30 to 6:00pm 
Alfred Epstein, President. 
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MICHHAN (Cont.)

Detroit, MI (Cont.)

6i,. Here's STROH'S BEER Luck. The Stroh Brewery Co., Detroit, 
Mich.
Stroh's crestReverse:

Br. Horseshoe 
shape

Lansing, MI

6$. Good for

Reverse:

(HE DOLLAR when returned with BERGHOFF case
& bottles. Hayes & Secord, Lansing, 
blank.

Al. zamm Rd.

Port Huron, MI

66. C. Lauth Restaurant, Pt. Huron, Mich. 
Reverse: SCHLITZ MILWAUKEE MGER

Al. 23mm Rd.

MINNESOTA

Cold Spring, MN

67. Cold Spring Brewing Co. Cold Spring, Minn.
Reverse: Good for together with one empty 1/8 keg.

Al. 28mm Rd.

Jordan, MN

. 68.

Reverse:

Jordan OLD STYLE BREW Beer. Schutz & Hilgers Jordan Brewery 
me., Jordan, Minn.
Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck.

Bl eased cent 
Horseshoe shape

St. Cloud, MN

69. St. Cloud, Minn.Preiss Brewing Co.
Reverse: Good for $1.25 if returned with empty package.

Al. 35mm Oct.

70. St. Cloud Brewing Co., St. Cloud, Minn. 
Reverse: Good for one glass St. Cloud Beer.

Br. 22mm Rd.

St.

71.

W
For Golden Moments, HAMM'S BEER, The Gold Standard of all 

Fine Beers
Reverse: HAMM'S BEER Theo. Hamm Brewing Co. (arrow, you 

buy) St. Paul, Minn. So Light, So Smooth, So 
Mellow.

Br. 32mm Rd.

72. HAMM'S BES! Theo. Hamm Brewing Co. (arrow, you buy) 
St. Paul, Minn. HAMM'S Beer.

Reverse; From the land of sky blue waters, HAMM'S 
Preferred. America's most refreshing beer.

Br. 32mm Rd.
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MICHIDAN (Cont,) 

Detroit, MI (Cont.) 

64. 

65. 

66, 

Here's STROH'S BEER Luck. The Stroh Brewery Co., Detroit, 
Mich, 

Reverse: Stroh•s crest 

Lansing, MI 

Good for CNE OOLLAR when returned with BEIDHOFF case 
& bottles. Hayes & Secord, Lansing. 

Reverse: blank. 

Port Huron, MI 

C. Lauth Restaurant, Pt, Huron, Mich. 
Reverse: SCHLITZ MILWAUKEE Ll,GER 

MlNNESOTA 

67. 

' 68. 

10. 

71, 

72. 

Cold Spring, MN 

Cold Spring Brewing Co, 50¢ Cold Spring, Minn, 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ together with one empty 1/8 keg, 

Jordan, MN 

Jordan OLD STYLE BREW Beer, Schutz & Hilgers Jordan Brewery 
Tue,, Jordan, Minn. 

Reverse: Keep me and never go broke, I bring Good Luck. 

St. Cloud, MN 

Preiss Brewing Co. St. Cloud, Minn, 
Reverse: Good for $1,25 if returned with empty package, 

St. Cloud Brewing Co,, St, Cloud, !!inn. 
Reverse: Good for one glass St, Cloud Beer. 

St, Paul, I.IN 

For Golden Moments, HAMM1S BEER, The Gold Standard of all 
Fine Beers 

Reverse: IIAMM'S BEER Theo. Hamm Brewing Co. (arrow, you 
buy) St. Paul, Minn. So Light, So Smooth, So 
Mellow. 

HAW.I'S BEER Theo. Hamm Brewing Co, (arrow, you buy) 
St. Paul, Minn, HAMM1S Beer. 

Reverse: From the land of sky blue waters, HAMM'S 
Preferred, America's most refreshing beer, 
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Br, Horseshoe 
shape 

Al, 28mm Rd. 

Al, 2.3mm Rd, 

Al, 28mm Rd. 

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape 

Al. 35mm Oct, 

Br. 22mm Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd, 

Br. 32mm Rd. 



MINNESOTA (Cont.)

St. Paul, MN (Cont.)

73. HAMM'S 100 years 1865-1965 Three generations of brewing 
excellence.

Reverse: Return postage guaranteed. Deposit in any mail­
box. Theo. Hamm Brewing Co., 720 Payne Ave., 
St. Paul, Minn.

Br. 30nm Rd. Lp

MISSOURI

St. Louis, MO

7h. ANHEUSER-BUSCH BREW'G ASS'N 
Reverse: (A & eagle) 1880

Cu. 21mm Rd.

75. DRINK ANHEUSER-BUSCH BEER 
Reverse: Good for 5^ Geo. T. Clark in trade

Al. 2hmm Rd.

76. MICHELOB
Reverse:

BUDWEISER BUSCH BAVARIAN (A & eagle) 
Magic money multiplier (dollar sign) Magic 
money multiplier.

Br. 25mm Rd.

77. Golden Anniversary (Falstaff) 1903-1953
Reverse: The Choicest Product of the Brewers Art 

(Falstaff shield) 1903-1953

Br. 25mm Rd.

78. Good for 1 bottle of FALSTAFF today 
Reverse: The Choicest Product of the Brewers Art.

Al. 27mm Rd.

79. G.B. GOOD BEER Griesedieek Bros. Beer Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape

80. G.B. FINEST QUALITY BEER 
Reverse; Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck,

B3 cased cent 
Horseshoe shape

81. SCHORR-KOLKSCHNEIDER BREWING CO. (star) St. Louis, Mo.
Reverse: blank

Br. 2i)mm Rd.

82. CHAS. G. STIFEL BREW'G CO. (star) 
(eagle)Reverse

Br. 2()mm Rd.

83. WESTEFN
Reverse

BRE!?ERY W.J.L. ST. LOUIS 
(eagle)

Br. 2!imm Rd.

8i,. JUL. WINKEIMEYER BREW. ASS'N. (star & barrel) 
Reverse: (eagle)

Br. 2hmm Rd.

Weston, MO

85. One Tells Another Royal Beer is Real Beer 
Reverse: Good Luck

Al. 20mm Rd.
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MINNESOTA (Cont,) 

73, 

St, Paul, MN (Cont,) 

HAMM'S 100 years 1865-1965 Three generations of brewing 
excellence. 

Reverse: Return postage guaranteed. Deposit in any mail­
box. Theo. Hamm Brewing Co,, 720 Payne Ave., 
St. Paul, Minn. 

MISSOURI 

74. 

75, 

76. 

77, 

78. 

79. 

80, 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

St. Louis, MO 

ANHEUSER-BUSCH BREW1G ASS 1N 
Reverse: (A & eagle) 1880 

DR1NK ANHEUSER-BUSCH BEER 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ Geo. T. Clark in trade 

MICHELOB BUDWEISER BUSCH BAVARIAN (A & eagle) 
Reverse: Magic money multiplier (dollar sign) Magic 

money multiplier. 

Golden Anniversary (Falstaff) 1903-1953 
Reverse: The Choicest Product of the Brewers Art 

(Falstaff shield) 1903-1953 

Good for l bottle of FALSTAFF today 
Reverse: The Choicest Product of the Brewers Art. 

G.B. GOOD BEER Griesedieck Bros. Beer 
Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck. 

G,B, FINEST QUALITY BEER 
Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck. 

SCHORR-KOLKSCHNEIDER BREWING CO. (star) St. Louis, Mo, 
Reverse: blank 

CHAS. G. STIFEL BRliYPG CO. (star) 
Reverse (eagle) 

WESTEW BREl'IERY W.J.L, ST. LOUIS 
Reverse (eagle) 

JUL, WJNKEIHEYER BRE'll. ASS1N, (star & barrel) 
Reverse: (eagle) 

Weston, MO 

One Tells Another Royal Beer is Real Beer 
Reverse: Good Luck 
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Br, 30mm Rd, Lp 

Cu. 21mm Rd. 

Al. 24mm Rd, 

Br, 25mm Rd, 

Br. 25mm Rd, 

Al. 27mm Rd. 

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape 

.&l cased cent 
Horseshoe shape 

Br, 24mm Rd, 

Br. 24mm Rd, 

Br, 24mm Rd, 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Al. 20mm Rd, 



MONTJ!NA

Billings, MT

86. A Treat From Billings Brewing Company. Not good after 
April 1, 19iJ..

Reverse: Good for 1 bottle BILLINGS PALE BEER ONLY

Al. 2$mm Rd.

Butte, MT

87. Good for one glass beer. 
Reverse:

Centennial Brew'g Co.
For employees only during working hours.

Al. 23nim Rd.

NEBRASKA

Columbus, NB

88. THE TMT 
Reverse:

Alt Heidelberg Lager Beer 
Good for 10^ in trade

Br. 17mm Rd.

Omaha, NB

8?. ONE COURTESY HEER Fontanelle Brewing Co.
Reverse: Good date issued only M. Bros.

Cd. 38mm Rd.

90. METZ Since 186it METZ Extra Dry Beer 
Keep me and never go broke.Reverse:

Fh cased cent 
Round

91. Storz Brewing Co. Good for one drink at brewery. 
Reverse: Storz Brewing Co. Employees beer check.

Br. 2i(mn Rd.

92. STORZ BEER Storz Brewing Co. Omaha, Nebr.
Round & Round she goes (arrow, you pay) 
Where she stops nobody knows.

Br. 32mni Rd.

93. STORZ GOLD CREST BEER Storz Brewing Co., Omaha, Nebr.
Reverse: Round & Round she goes (arrow, you pay) 

Where she stops nobody knows.

Br. 32mm Rd.

NW JERSET

Egg Harbor City, NJ

9h. The Chr. Atz Breweiy, Egg Harbor City, N.J.
Reverse: The Chr. Atz Brewery. Twelve empty bottles 

& check 2$

Al. 29nct Rd.

9$. CHRIST ATZ BREAERY Egg Harbor City, N.J.
Reverse: GOOD FOR (M.OO IN TRADE

Al. 3$mm Rd.
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MONTANA 

86. 

87, 

Billings, MT 

A Treat From Billings Brewing Company. Not good after 
April 1, 1941. 

Reverse: Good for l bottle BILLINGS PALE BEER ONLY 

Butte, MT 

Good for one glass beer, Centennial Brew•g Co. 
Reverse: For employees only during working hours, 

NEBRASKA 

88. 

89. 

90, 

, 91. 

92, 

93, 

Columbus, NB 

THE T!NT Alt Heidelberg Lager Beer 
Reverse: Good for 10¢ in trade 

Omaha, NB 

ONE COURTESY BEER Fontanelle Brewing Co, 
Reverse: Good date issued only M, Bros, 

METZ Since 1864 METZ Extra Dry Beer 
Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. 

Storz Brewing Co, Good for one drink at brewery. 
Reverse: Storz Brewing Co, Employees beer check, 

STORZ BEER Storz Brewing Co,, Omaha, Nebr, 
Reverse: Round & Round she goes (arrow, you pay) 

Where she stops nobody knows, 

STORZ GOLD CREST BEER Storz Brewing Co,, Omaha, Nebr. 
Reverse: Round & Round she goes (arrow, you pay) 

Where she stops nobody knows, 

NEl'f JERSEY 

94. 

95. 

Egg Harbor City, NJ 

The Chr. Atz Brewery, Egg Harbor City, N,J, 
Reverse: The Ohr. Atz Brewery, Twelve empty bottles 

& check 25 

CHRIST ATZ BP.Ell'ERY Egg Harbor City, N,J. 
Reverse: GOOD FOR $1,00 IN TRADE 
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Al, 25mm Rd, 

Al. 23mm Rd, 

Br, 17mm Rd, 

Cd, 38mm Rd. 

En cased cent 
Round 

Br. 21= Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd, 

Br, 32mm Rd, 

Al. 29mn Rd. 

Al. 35mm Rd. 



NEtf JERSEY (Cont.)

Newark, NJ

?6. Ask the Man for BALUN TINE (arrow) ALE and BEER
F. Ballentine & Sons Nwk, N.J.

Reverse: Good Luck (horseshoe) Good Luck (h leaf clover) 
Good Luck (three rings)

Br. 261m Rd.

97. You'll always win (glass) if you ask for HENSLER Light Beer 
Reverse: Round & Round she goes (arrow, you pay) Where 

she stops nobody knows.

Br. 32n]m Rd.

NW YORK

Brooklyn, NY

98. You Always Get a Head with Piels Fresh Poured FLAVOR
(2 heads & glass) All the Way Down 1939 Piel Bros. 

Reverse: You Always Get a Head with Piels Fresh Poured 
FLAVOR (2 heads & glass) All the Way Down.

Al. Rd.

99. Williamsburgh Brewing Co., Limited 1 GLASS 
Reverse: (liberty head)

Br. 22mm Rd.

Buffalo, NY

100. German American Brew. Co. (liberty & the flag) 
Reverse: Souvenir G.A.R. 1897

Br. 23mm Rd. Lp

101. Phoenix Brewery (phoenix bird) Br. 32mm Rd.

BUFFALO'S FAMOUS BREWS

New York, NY

102. The F. & M. SchaeferTo Commemorate our 100th year.
Brewing Co. America's Oldest Lager Beer 
Our Hand has never lost 
(hand with glass)

Br. 32mm Rd.

Reverse: its skill 18i(2-19!*2

NORTH DAKOTA

Devils Lake, ND

103. Stephens Distributing Co. Hamm's 
Reverse: (arrow) you pay

Beer Devil Lake Al. 3$mm Rd.

OHIO

Akron, OH

lOi*. S. Willshaw 1 Renner's Beer 
Reverse: blank

Br. 23mm Rd.
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NEW JERSEY (Cont,) 

97. 

Newark, NJ 

Ask the Man for BALLlNTINE (arrow) ALE and BEER 
P, Ballentine & Sons Nwk, N.J. 

Reverse: Good Luck (horseshoe) Good Luck (4 leaf clover) 
Good Luck (three rings) 

You'll always win (glass) if you ask for HENSLER Light Beer 
Reverse: Round & Round she goes (arrow, you pay) Where 

she stops nobody knows. 

NEW YORK 

98. 

99, 

100. 

101. 

102. 

Brooklyn, NY 

You Always Get a Head with Piels Fresh Poured FLAVOR 
(2 heads & glass) All the Way Down 1959 Piel Bros. 

Reverse: You Always Get a Head with Piels Fresh Poured 
FLAVOR (2 heads & glass) All the Way Down. 

Williamsburgh Brewing Co., Limited 1 GLASS 
Reverse: (liberty head) 

Buffalo, NY 

Gennan American Brew, Co. (liberty & the flag) 
Reverse: Souvenir G,A.R. 1897 

Phoenix Brewecy (phoenix bird) 
Reverse: Brewers 0£ Pilsener & Wurzburger beers. 

BUFFALO'S FAMOUS BREll'S 

New York, NY 

To Commemorate our 100th year, The F, & M, Schaefer 
Brewing Co. America's Oldest Lager Beer 

Reverse: OUr Hand has never lost its skill 1842-1942 
(hand with glass) 

NORTH DAKOTA 

Devils Lake, ND 

103. 

OHIO 

104. 

Stephens Distributing Co. Hamm• s Beer Devil Lake 
Reverse: (arrow) you pay 

Akron, OH 

S. Willshaw l Renner•s Beer 
Reverse: blank 
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Br. 28mm Rd. 

Br, 32mm Rd, 

Al, 34mm Rd, 

Br. 22mm Rd. 

Br, 23mm Rd. L,P 

Br. 32mm Rd. 

Br, 32mm Rd, 

Al, 35mm Rd. 

Br. 25mm Rd, 



OHIO (Cont.)

Cincinnati,

10?. It's Jubilating, BRUCKS JUBILEE Beers-Ale 
Reverse: Round & Round she goes (arrow) YOU PAY

Where she stops NOBODY KNOWS

Br. 32f!!m Rd.

106. Good for GLASS OF BEER Gambrinus Stock Co. 
Reverse: blank

Br. 32mn Rd.

107. The Foss Schneider Brewing Co. Centennial Bar 
Reverse: 5 (16 stars)

Br. 221m Rd.

108. Sehoenling Brewing Co. Good for one beer.
Reverse: Tap Room open from 11 to 1 and 3 to ? only.

Al. 2Smn Rd.

East Liverpool,

109. WEBBER'S OLD LAGER Webb Corporation East Liverpool, 0 
Reverse: WEBBER'S ALE (arrow & bulldog) You buy.

Br. 30t!!m Rd.

Findlay, CH

110. OLD DUTCH Beer Krantz Brewing Corp., Findlay, 0. 
Reverse: (couple at table drinking beer)

Br. 30mm Rd.

111. Krantz Brewing Co. Dan Gaetz 
Reverse:

Al. 21mm Rd.

OKLAHOMA

Oklahoma City, OK

112. TROPHY BEER Premium Sales Co. Oklahoma City 
Reverse: Keep me and never go broke.

Encased cent 
Round

0RB3ON

Astoria, OR

113. Good for one glass ofYou are never broke with me.
NORTH PACIFIC PALE BOHBilAN BEER Brewed by 
N.P. Brewing Co.

Reverse: (Indian head)
Astoria, Ore.

Br. 32mm Rd.

1H^. You are never broke with me. Good for one glass of 
NORTH PACIFIC PALE BOHEMIAN BEER Brewed by 
N.P. Brewing Co. Astoria, Ore.

Reverse: Membership emblem of the Don't Worzy Club. 
Good Luck (lucky symbols)

Br. 32mm Rd.
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OHID (Cont.) 

Cincinnati, OH 

105. 

lo6. 

107. 

108, 

109. 

no. 

111. 

It 1s Jubilating, BRUCKS JUBILEE Beers-Ale 
Reverse: Round & Round she goes (arrow) YOU PAY 

Where she stops NOBODY KNOWS 

Good for GLASS OF BEER Gambrinus Stock Co. 
Reverse: blank 

The Foss Schneider Brewing Co, Centennial Bar 
Reverse: 5 (16 stars) 

Schoenling Brewing Co, Good for one beer. 
Reverse: Tap Room open from 11 to land 3 to 5 only. 

East Liverpool, 00 

WEBBER'S OLD LAGER Webb Corporation East Liverpool, 0, 
Reverse: WEBBER'S ALE (arrow & bulldog) You buy. 

Findlay, OH 

OLD DUTCH Beer Krantz Brewing Corp., Findlay, 0, 
Reverse: (couple at table drinking beer) 

Krantz Brewing Co. Dan Gaetz 
Reverse: 5¢ 

OKLAHOMA 

112. 

Oklahoma City, OK 

TROPHY BEER Premium Sales Co. Oklahoma City 
Reverse: Keep me and never go broke. 

ORIDON 

113, 

llh. 

Astoria, OR 

You are never broke with me. Good for one glass of 
NORTH PACIFIC PALE BOHEMIAN BEER Brewed by 
N.P. Brewing Co, Astoria, Ore. 

Reverse: (Indian head) 

You are never broke with me. Good for one glass of 
NORI'H PACIFIC PALE BOHEMIAN BEER Brewed by 
N.P. Brewing Co, Astoria, Ore. 

Reverse: Membership emblem of the Don1t Worry Club, 
Good Luck (lucky symbols) 
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Br, 32mm Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd, 

Br. 22mm Rd. 

Al, 25mm Rd. 

Br, 30mm Rd. 

Br, 30mm Rd, 

Al. 21mm Rd, 

Encased cent 
Round 

Br. 32mm Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd. 



PENNSYLVANIA

Altoona, FA

115. KAZMAIER'S GERMANIA BREWERY
Reverse: KAZMAIER'S GERMANIA BREtmY

Br. 21am Rd.

Greenburg, PA

116. STAR BREWING CO. (star) Greenburg, Pa.
Reverse: Good for 5 cents H M

Al. 28mm 8 SC

Harrisburg, PA

117. FINK BREWING CO. Harrisburg
Reverse: A prize winner 2922 Purple Ribbon Beer

W 35mm Oval

Irwin, PA

118. Crescent Brewing Co 
Reverse: blank

Irwin, Fa. Good for 2 Drinks Br. 28mm Rd.

Latrobe, FA

119. LOYAIHAmA BREWING CO. 1
Reverse: LOYAIJiAMNA BRBVING CO. 1 BEER

Al. 2bmm Rd.

Mahanoy City, PA

120. Compliments of KAIER Brewing Co., Mahanoy City, Pa. 
1862-1957

Reverse: 125th Anniversary 1832 (bust) 1937 Tamaqua, Fa.

Br. 32mm Rd.

Masontown, PA

121. Vest Masontown Breweiy Co. 
Reverse: GOOD FOR ONE BEER

Al. 18mm Rd.

Philadelphia, PA

122. NAMAR Premium Beer Cooper Brewing Co., Inc. Philadelphia, Fa. Encased cent 
Horseshoe shapeReverse: Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck.

123. It's Lucky to Drink (horseshoe) ORTLIEB'S Premium Lager 
Keep me for Luck. Henry F. Ortlieb

Brewing Co., Phila., Fa.
Reverse: MUNICH INTERNATIONAL BEER CCMPETITim awarded 

highest honors 195h

Beer.
Br. 32mm Rd.

12i^. F.A. POTH & SONS Philadelphia. Brewers of Tivoli Export 
Beer

Reverse: 33rd G.A.R. National Encampment (G.A.R. badge) 
Sept. i:-9-99

Br. 30mm Rd.
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PENNSYLVANIA 

Altoona, PA 

115. KAZMAIER I S GERMAN IA BREWERY 

116. 

117. 

ua. 

119. 

120. 

121. 

Reverse: KAZMAIER1S GERMANIA BREWERY 

Greenburg, PA 

STAR BREl'ilNG CO. (star) Greenburg, Pa, 
Reverse: Good for 5 cents H LI 

Harrisburg, PA 

FINK BRJ!,WJNG CO, Harrisburg 
Reverse: A prize winner 2922 Purple Ribbon Beer 

Irwin, PA 

Crescent Brewing Co., Irwin, Pa. Good i'or 2 Drinks 
Reverse: blank 

Latrobe, PA 

LOYALHANNA BlillllNG CO. 1 BEER 
Reverse: LOYAU!ANNA BRE\'/lNG CO, 1 BEER 

Mahanoy City, PA 

Compliments oi' KAIER Brewing Co., Mahanoy City, Pa. 
1862-1957 

Reverse: 125th Anniversary 1832 (bust) 1957 Tamaqua, Pa. 

Masontown, PA 

West Masontown Brewery Co. 
ReYerse: GOOD FOR ONE BEER 

Philadelphia, PA 

Br, 2lmm Rd, 

Al. 28mm 8 SC 

WM 35mm oval 

Br, 28mm Rd, 

Al. 24nm Rd, 

Br. 32mm Rd, 

Al, 18mm Rd, 

122. NAMAR Premium Beer Cooper Brewing Co., Inc. Philadelphia, Pa. Encased cent 

123, 

124. 

Reverse: Keep me and never go broke, I bring Good Luck. Horseshoe shape 

It 1s Lucky to Drink (horseshoe) ORTLIEB1S Premium Lager 
Beer. Keep me i'or Luck. Henry F. Ortlieb 
Brewing Co., Phila., Pa. 

Reverse: MUNICH INTEHNATIONAL BEER COMPETITION awarded 
highest honors 1954 

F.A, POTH & SONS Philadelphia, Brewers oi' Tivoli Export 
Beer 

Reverse: 33rd G,A.R. National Encampment (G.A.R, badge) 
Sept. 4-9-99 
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Br, 32mm Rd, 

Br. 30mm Rd, 



PENNSYLVANIA (Cont.)

Pittsburgh, PA

125. DUQUESNE BREtnNG CO. 5 G.R.
Reverse: blank

Br. 2h!]m Rd.

126. DUQUESNE BREWING CO.
Reverse: blank

Br. Bittnm Rd.

127. DUQUEStE BRE'TING CO. PITTSBURG, PA.
Reverse: STEUfE WIRTH

Al. 31mm Rd.

128. Drink DUQUESiE FILS2NER The FINEST BEER in town
Reverse: KEEP ME AND NEVER GO BROKE. I bring Good Luck.

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape

129. DRINK DUQUESNE PILSFNER The FINEST BEER in town. A 
product of Duquesne Brewing Co. Pittsburgh, Pa. 
Keep me and never go broke. I bring Good Luck.Reverse:

Bscased cent 
Horseshoe shape

130. Duquesne
Reverse:

Brewing Co. of Pittsburg 1 Beer 
blank

Al. 30mm Oct.

131. IND. BRO.
Reverse:

CO. AMERICAN 5 F.I. 
blank

Br. 2im<[n Rd.

132. IND. BREN. CO. W.F.C. 5^ AMER B 
Reverse: blank

Br. 2Jimm Rd.

133. IND. BREtV CO J.B.C. 5^ AMER. EREN 
Reverse: blank

Br. 2hmm Rd.

13L. INDEPTNDBjT BREWING CO HILLTOP J. HATS 
Reverse: BOTTLE 5^ CHECK

Br. 2hmm Rd.

135. IND. BREW CO. ] 
Reverse: blank

HILLTOP N.H. 5 Br. 2hmm Rd.

136. IND BREW CO HOME H.B. 5 
Reverse: blank

Br. 2Lmm Rd.

137. PITTSBURG BREWING CO
Reverse: G.H.C. 5^

Br. 30mm Oct.

138. IRON CITY BEER
Reverse: Keep me with you for Good Luck

Bl cased cent 
Round

Reading, PA

OLD READING BEER It's Good
Reverse: KEEP ME AND NEVER GO BROKE. I bring Good Luck.

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape
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PENNSTI.VANIA (Cont.) 

Pittsburgh, PA 

125, DUQUESNE BREWING CO, 5 G,R, 
Reverse: blank 

126. DUQUESNE BREITING CO, 5 E,M.G, 
Reverse: blank 

127. DUQUESNE BRE/IJNG CO, PITTSBUID, PA. 
Reverse: STm<E WIRTH 

128. Drink DUQUESNE PILSENER The FINEST BEER in town 
Reverse: KEEP ME AND NEVER GO BROKE. I bring Good Luck. 

129, DRINK DUQUESNE PIISENER The FINEST BEER in town. A 
product of Duquesne Brewing Co. Pittsburgh, Pa, 

Reverse: Keep me and never go broke, I bring Good Luck, 

130, Duquesne Brewing Co, of Pittsburg 1 Beer 
Reverse: blank 

131, DID. BID. CO, AMERICAN 5 F,I. 
Reverse: blank 

132, nm. BREW. co. W,F.C. 5¢ AMER B 
Reverse: blank 

133, IND. BREW CO J,B.C. 5¢ AMER. BREW 
Reverse: blank 

134. INDEPENDENT BREWING CO HILLTOP J. HAYS 
Reverse: BOTTLE 5¢ CHECK 

135, nm. BREW co. HILLTOP N .H. 5 
Reverse: blank 

136, IND BREW CO HOME H.B. 5 
Reverse: blank 

137, PITTSBUID BREWING CO 
Reverse: G,H.C, 5¢ 

1)8, IRON CITY BEER 
Reverse: Keep me with you for Good Luck 

Reading, PA 

139, OLD READING BEER It I s Good 
Reverse: KEEP ME AND NEVER GO BROKE, I bring Good Luck. 
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Br, 2Lmm Rd. 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Al, 31mm Rd. 

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape 

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape 

Al. 30mm Oct. 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Br. 24mm Rd, 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Br. 2/.mm Rd, 

Br. 30mm Oct. 

Encased cent 
Round 

Encased cent 
Horseshoe shape 



pmNSYLVANIA (Cont.)

Sharpsburg, PA

l((0. FORT PITT BREWING CO
Reverse: Good for 1 BEER

Br. 20mm Rd.

Smithton, PA

STCNEY'S GOLD CROWN
Reverse: STONEY'S GOLD CROWN

Al. 28mm Sc.

Wilkes-Barre, PA

lit2. STBIMAIER'S GOLD MEDAL BEER 85th Anniversary 1857-1912 
Stegmaier Brewing Co. Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 
Carry this for 85 years of GOOD LUCK

Br. 28mm Rd.

Reverse:

SOUTH DAKOTA

Pierre, SD

1!43. Kusler's
Reverse:

Central Distributing. Pierre HAMM'S BEER 
Good for 50^ in trade.

Br. 32mm Rd.

TBNNESSEE

N ashville. TN

lith. Anniversary Celebration 189O-19!:O Gerst Brewing 
Nashville, Tenn.

Reverse: Good until May 6, 1910 for in trade for 
Gerst Beer.

Golden
Co., Inc

Br. 32mm Rd.

Minors Excluded.

TEXAS

El Paso, TX

HARRY MITCHELL BREiYING CO. PATHSKELLER 
Reverse: GOOD FOR 1 GLASS OF BEER

Al. iBmm Rd.

116. DRINK HARRY MITCHELL'S BEER
Reverse: Good for 10^ in merchandise.

Br. 2Qmm Rd.

Houston, TX

117. HOUSTON ICE & BREWING CO.
Reverse: Good for one glass beer.

Br. 20mm Rd.

118. Grand Prize Brewing Co., Houston, Texas G.P. for me 
naturally

Reverse: Grand Prize G.P. Beer

Al. 20mm Rd.
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PENNSYLVANIA {Cont.) 

140. 

141. 

Sharpsburg, PA 

FORT PITT llREIVlNG CO 
Reverse: Good for 1 BEER 

Smithton, PA 

STOOEY' S GOLD CROWN 
Reverse: STCNEY' S GOLD CP.OWN 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 

STEDMAIER'S GOLD MEDAL BEER 85th Anniversary 1857-1942 
Stegmaier Brewing Co. Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 

Reverse: Carry this for 85 years of GOOD LUCK 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

143. 

Pierre, SD 

Kusler•s Central Distributing. Pierre HAMM1S BEER 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ in trade. 

TENNESSEE 

Nashville, TN 

144. Golden Anniversary Celebration 1890-1940 Gerst Brewing 
Co., Inc. Nashville, Tenn. 

Reverser Good until May 6, 1940 for 5¢ in trade for 
Gerst Beer. Minors Excluded. 

TEXAS 

145. 

146. 

147. 

148. 

El Paso, TX 

HARRY MITCHELL BRE\VJNG CO. RATHSKELLER 
Reverse: GOOD FOR 1 GLASS OF BEER 

DRJNK HARRY MITCHELL'S BEER 
Reverse: Good for 10¢ in merchandise. 

Houston, TX 

HOUSTON ICE & BREWING CO. 
Reverse: Good for one glass beer. 

Grand Prize Brewing Co., Houston, Texas G.P. for me 
naturally 

Reverse: Grand Prize G. P. Beer 

19 

Br. 20mm Rd. 

Al. 28mm Sc. 

Br. 28mm Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd. 

Br. 32mm Rd. 

Al. 18mm Rd, 

Br. 20mm Rd. 

Br, 20mm Rd. 

Al, 20mm Rd. 



UTAH

Pai^c City, UT

GALIFOmflA BREWERT. PARK CITY, UTAH
Reverse: GOOD FOR ONE DRINK Joseph Dudler

WM 2hnm Rd.

WASHTNGTON

Olympia, TA

150. Get a Drink of OLYMPIA BEER for me
Reverse: TUMWATER. Trade mark (horseshoe 7 waterfall)

Al. Ziam Rd.

Spokane, TA

151. SPOKANE BREWING & MALTING CO. GILT TOP BEER SPOKANE WASH 
Reverse: GILT TOP BEER Trademark (top within a winged

Br. 23mm Rd.

circle)

Tacoma, TA

152. Good for one DRINK of COLUMBIA BEER 
Reverse; Columbia Brewing Co.

Al. 23mm Rd.

WISCONSIN

Bangor, TI

153. HUSSA BREWING CO.
Reverse: Good for 50^ if accompanied by one eight keg 

of HUSSA BREWING CO.

KBl CHECK BANGOR WIS. Al. 30mm Rd.

Chippewa Falls, WI

15h. JACOB LEINFNKUGEL BREWING CO CHIPPEWA FALIS, WIS 90th 
ANNIVERSARY

Reverse: Famous since 186? (Ihdian head) LEINFNKUGEL'S 
Made with Chippewa water from the Big Eddy Springs

Br. 32mm Rd.

La Crosse, WI

155. G. HEILBiAN BRG CO. LA CROSSE, Wise.
Reverse: Good for 1 glass of beer.

Br. 28mm Rd.

Marshfield, TI

156. Good for one bottle of Fitger's Nordlager Beer 
Reverse; J.C. ROECKLEIN Marshfield, Wis.

Al. 25mm Rd.

20

UTAH 

Park City, UT 

149, CALIFORNIA BREWERY. PARK CITY, UTAH 
Reverse: GOOD FOR CNE DRINK Joseph Dudler 

WASHINGTON 

Olympia, WA 

150. 

151. 

152, 

Get a Drink of OLYMPIA BEER for me 
Reverse: TUMWATER. Trade mark (horseshoe 7 waterfall) 

Spokane, lfA 

SPOKANE BREWJNG & MALTlNG CO, GILT TOP BEER SPOKANE WASH 
Reverse: GILT TOP BEER Trademark (top within a winged 

circle) 

Tacoma, WA 

Good for one DRWK of COLUMBIA BEER 
Reverse: Columbia Brewing Co, 

WISCOOSJN 

153, 

Bangor, WI 

HUSSA BREWJNG CO. KID CHECK BANGOR WIS. 
Reverse: Good for 50¢ if accompanied by one eight keg 

of HUSSA BREWING CO, 

Chippewa Falls, WI 

Wll 24mm Rd, 

Al, 24mm Rd. 

Br, 23mm Rd, 

Al, 23mm Rd, 

Al, 30mm Rd. 

154, JACOB LEINENKWEL BJID'flNG CO CHIPPIDKA FALLS, WIS 9oth Br, 32mm Rd, 

155. 

156. 

ANNIVERSARY 
Reverse: Famous since 1867 (lndian head) LEINENKUGEL1S 

Made with Chippewa water from the Big Eddy Springs 

La Crosse, WI 

G, HEILlMAN BIG CO, LA CROSSE, WISC, 
Reverse: Good for 1 glass of beer. 

Marshfield, 1fI 

Good for one bottle of Fitger•s Nordlager Beer 
Reverse: J,C, ROECKLEIN Marshfield, Wis. 

20 

Br. 28nnn Rd, 

Al, 25mm Rd, 



WISCCNSD! (Cent.)

Milwaukee, WI

157. MILLER'S High Life. Milwaukee Beer (girl on moon) 
Reverse: blank

Br. 32mm Rd.

158. PABST CAFE 
Reverse: BMPLOYEES BEER CHECK

Al. 25mm Rd.

159. PABST BEER
Reverse: Monarch 10^ in trade

Br. 28mm Rd.

Potosi, WI

16o. POTOSI BREWERY TAVERN
Reverse: Good for one glass of beer

Br. 23mm Rd.

161. POTOSI BREWING CO.
Reverse: GOOD FOR 4i(.00 with the return of one empty

POTOSI, WIS P.B.Co Trade Mark Al. 36mm Sc.

162.

1/2 keg. Property of the POTOSI BREffING CO. 
Potosi^ Wis.

POTOSI, WIS. P.B.Co Trade maikPOTOSI BREWme CO.
Reverse: GOOD FOR 45.00 with the return of one empty

Al. 35mm Oct.

Shawano, WI

163.

WYOtmo

1/2 keg. Property of POTOSI BREWmo CO. 
Potosi, Wis.

THE B3HIL T. RADDANT BRG. CO. Shawano, Wis.
GOOD FOR SO^ when returned with empty BEER KB3 
(5 stars)

Al. 32mm Rd.

Green River, WY

16h. H. Gaensslen Brewery 5
Reverse: blank

Br. 2hmm Rd.

LOCATIO) UNKNOWN

165. TO DEALERS This token will be redeemed for ten cents by 
OLDE KBG BWG. CO. Pulaski 63OO 
THIS TOKEN entitles you to a bottle of OLDE 
KEG free, when you

Al. 32mm Rd.

Reverse:
buy a bottle.

166. LIBERTY OLD STYLE lAGER
Reverse: A.J.K. 5^

Br. 23mm Rd.

167. One tells another RB3AL beer 
Reverse: GOOD LUCK

is Real Beer Al. 20mm Rd.

21

WISCONS!N (Cont.) 

157. 

158. 

160. 

161, 

162. 

16J. 

Milwaukee, lrI 

MILLER'S High Life. Milwaukee Beer (girl on moon) 
Reverse: blank 

PABST CAFE 
Reverse: .EMPUlYEES BEER CHECK 

PABST BEER 
Reverse: Monarch 10¢ in trade 

Potosi, WI 

POTOSI BRRI/ERY TAVERN 
Reverse: Good for one glass of beer 

POTOSI BREWJNG CO. POTOSI, WIS P.B,Co Trade Mark 
Reverse: GOOD FOR $4.00 with the return of one empty 

1/2 keg, Property of the POTOSI BREVIJNG CO. 
Potosi, Wis, 

POTOSI BREYflNG CO. POTOSI, VIIS. P.B.Co Trade mark 
Reverse: GOOD FOR $5,00 with the return of one empty 

1/2 keg, Property of POTOSI BREWJNG CO. 
Potosi, Wis. 

Shawano, WI 

THE El,IIL T. RADDANT BID. CO. Shawano, Wis. 
Reverse: GOOD FOR 50¢ when returned with empty BEER KID 

(5 stars) 

WYOIIING 

164. 

Green River, WY 

H, Gaensslen Brewery 5 
Reverse: blank 

LOCATION UNKNOWN 

165. 

166. 

TO DEALERS This token will be redeemed for ten cents by 
OL!JE KEG EK}. CO. PUlaski 6JOO 

Reverse: THIS TOKEN entitles you to a bottle of OLDE 
KID free, when you buy a bottle. 

LIBERTY OLD STYLE LAGER 
Reverse: A.J.K. 5¢ 

One tells another REGAL beer is Real Beer 
Reverse: GOOD LUCK 

21 

Br, 32mm Rd, 

Al. 25mm Rd, 

Br. 28mm Rd. 

Br. 23mm Rd. 

Al. 36mm Sc. 

Al, 35mm Oct. 

Al, 32mm Rd. 

Br. 24mm Rd. 

Al. 32mm Rd. 

Br. 23mm Rd, 

Al. 20mm Rd, 



ADDITIONS

22
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BREWERY TOKENS October 1979
SUPPLEMENTAL LIST #2

Keimeth Bassett

NEVADA

rev.

Virginia City
Nevada Brewery
Good for 5!ii in trade br. rd. 20 mm.

NEW YORK

rev.

. Brooklyn
Piels Light Beer. Fresh Poured Flavor all the way down. 
1959 Piel Brs., Bklyn, N. Y. 2037
Everyone points to Piels ( 2 men and arrow)
1959 Piel Brs. 2037

al. rd. 34 mm.

rev.

Buffalo
Iroquois Beer 3
Indian br. rd. 25 mm.

CarbondalePENNSYLVANIA
Fell Beer tastes better, order it. 
Carbondale, Pa.

rev.

Irwin
Crescent Brwg. Co, Irwin, Pa.
Blank

Fell Brewering co 
Keep me and never go broke.

Encased cent rd.

* (

S. McK.
br. rd. 24 mm.

MilwaukeeWISCONSIN

Drink Gettelmans $1000 Beer at Hilgert's
Keep me and never go broke. I bring good luck.

encased Indian 
cent-horseshoe shape.

rev.

Oconto
Oconto Brewing Co. LR

rev.
Oconto, Wis.

Good for 50^ when returned with one case one doz. qts. 
or two doz. pints.

Potosi
Potosi Brewing Co. PBCo trade mark-Potosi Wis.

rev. Good for 500 with the return of one empty 1/8 keg 
property of Potosi Brwg Co., Potosi, Wis. al. rd. 38 mm.

rev.

Sheboygan
The Konrad Schreier Co. No. 2, Sheboygan, Wis.
Good for 500 when returned with one empty 1/8 keg 
belonging to The Konrad Schreier Co. 38mm.

NEVADA 

BREWERY TOKENS 

SUPPLEMENTAL LIST #2 

Kenneth Bassett 

Virginia City 
Nevada Brewery 

October 1979 

rev. Good for 5¢ in trade br. rd. 20 mm. 

NEW YORK Brooklyn 
Piels Light Beer. Fresh Poured Flavor all the way down. 
1959 Piel Brs., Bklyn, N. Y. 2037 

rev. ~'veryone points to Piels ( 2 men and arrow) al. rd. 34 mm. 

Buffalo 
Iroquois Beer 3 

rev. Indian 

PENNSYLVANIA Carbondale 

br. rd. 25 mm. 

Fell Beer tastes better, order it. Fell Brewering co., 
Carbondale, Pa. Keep me and never go broke. 

~ 
Crescent Brwg. Co, Irwin, Pa. S. McK. 

rev. Blank 

WISCONSIN Milwaukee 

Drink Gettelmans $1000 Beer at Hilgert's 

Encased cent rd. 

br. rd. 24 mm. 

rev. Keep me and never go broke. I bring good luck. 

Oconto 
Oconto Brewing Co. LR Oconto, Wis. 

encased Indian 
cent-horseshoe shape. 

rev. Good for 50¢ when returned with one case one doz. qts. 
or two doz. pints. al. rd. 35 mm. 

Potosi 
Potosi Brewing Co. PBCo trade mark-Potosi, Wis. 

rev. Good for 50¢ with the return of one empty 1/8 keg 
property of Potosi Brwg Co., Potosi, Wis. al. rd. 38 mm. 

Sheboygan 
The Konrad Schreier Co. No. 2, Sheboygan, Wis. 

rev. Good for 50¢ when returned with one empty 1/8 keg 
belonging to The Konrad Schreier Co. al. rd. 38mm. 



CALIFORNIA

rev.
COLORADO

San Francisco
John Wieland Brewery.
Blank

Denver

rev.

ILLINOIS

rev.

rev.

IOWA

rev.

rev.

rev.

KANSAS

rev.

KFNTUCKY

rev.

MARYLAND

rev.

5

The Ph. Zang Brewing Co. 
Star

Kankakee

br. rd. 20nim.

br. rd. 22 mm.

Prima Brewing Company 1894-1935 (Bust) America's 
Finest Beer.
A. 0. Goussett. Good for one Glass Prima Beer at 
any tavern. Distributor-Kankakee, Ill.

Wilmington
Wilmington Brewery. M & Co. 1/4
Blank

Clinton
Clinton Brewing Co.
Good for a Smile

Fort Atkinson

28 mm.

br. rd.

al. oc.

Good for 50}^ on return of one empty eighth of
Theo. Hamm.
at G. F. Schreiber. Fort Atkinson, Iowa br. rd.

22 mm.

25 mm.

28 mm.
Iowa City

Union Brewery, Iowa City, Iowa. One Load
Blank br. rd. 24 mm.

Burrton
Oil Men's Club.
Country Club Beer

Dads Place. Burrton, Ks.

Louisville
J. F. 0.
Good for 2 Beers

Baltimore

br. rd.

br. 00.

22 mm.

22 mm.

National Premium Beer. (Bust). Costly but worth it.
National Premium Pale Beer.
Brewing Co., Baltimore, Md. U.S.A

Brewed by the National
br. rd. 30 mm.

MINNESOTA Duluth

rev.
Lake Superior Brewery. (Ore Ship) Duluth, Minn. 
Aluminum is coming to the front and so is A. 
Fitger & Co's celebrated Lager Beer.

UNKNOWN LOCATIONS 
refer to supplement #1, page 3. 
Washington Brewery-location previously unknown.

now attributed to Grass Valley, Cal.

CALIFORNIA San Francisco 
John Wieland Brewery. 5 

rev. Blank br. rd. 20mm. 

COLORADO Denver 
The Ph. Zang Brewing Co. 

rev. star br. rd. 22 mm. 

ILLINOIS 

rev. 

Kankakee 
Prima Brewing Company 1894-1935 (Bust) America's 
Finest Beer. 
A. C. Goussett. Good for one Glass Prima Beer at 
any tavern. Distributor-Kankakee, Ill. br. rd. 28 mm. 

Wilmington 
Wilmington Brewery. M & Co. 1/4 

rev. Blank br. rd. 22 mm. 

Clinton 
Clinton Brewing Co. 

rev. Good for a Smile al. oc. 25 mm. 

Fort Atkinson 
Good for 50¢ on return of one empty eighth of 
Theo. Hamm. 

rev. at G. F. Schreiber. Fort Atkinson, Iwwa br. rd. 28 mm. 

Iowa City 
Union Brewery, Iowa City, Iowa. One Load 

rev. Blank br. rd. 24 mm. 

KANSAS Burrton 
Oil Men's Club. Dads Place. Burrton, Ks. 

rev. Country Club Beer br. rd. 22 mm. 

KENTUCKY Louisville 
J. F. O. 

rev. Good for 2 Beers br. oc. 22 mm. 

MARYLAND Baltimore 
National Premium Beer. (Bust). Costly but worth it. 

rev. National Premium Pale Beer. Brewed by the National 
Brewing Co., Baltimore, Md. U.S.Ao br. rd. 30 

MINNESOTA Duluth 

rev. 
Lake Superior Brewery. (Ore Ship) Duluth, Minn. 
Aluminum is coming to the front and so is A. 

mm. 

Fitger & Co's celebrated Lager Beer. al. rd. 36 mm. 

UNKNOWN LOCATIONS 
refer to supplement #1, page 3. 
Washington Brewery-location previously unknown. 

now attributed to Grass Valley, Cal. 



BREWERY TOKENS 2-1-78

ILLINOIS

Chicago, Ill.

Supplementary List
Kenneth Bassett

Prima Brewing Company 1894 - 1935 (Bust) America's Finest Beer.
Good for one glass Prima beer at any 

tavern. Patronize Chicago Industry

Prima Brewing Company. 1894 - 1935 (Bust) America's Finest Beer.
Reverse: Prima Sales Co. Good for one glass Prima beer at any 

Tel. 616 Quincy, Ill.

Rock Island, Ill.

The Rock Island Depot Saloon. Mitchell + Co. Ag'ts for the 
Dick Beer
Reverse: Good for 5^ at the bar.

Br. Rd. 28 mm

Br.

Br.

INDIANA

BERGHOFF. Good for 2 Beers 
BERGHOFF. Good for 2 Beers

Al.

Rd. 28 nan

Ovl. 25mm

Rd. 38mm

IOWA

Al. Rd. 31mm

KENTUCKY

OERTELS, Same Brew Since 92 Al. Sc. 30mm
Good at the Tap ( Star )

LOUISIANA

New Orleans, La.

Br. Rd. 26mm

ILLINOIS 

Chicago, Ill. 

BREWERY TOKENS 

Supplementary List 

Kenneth Bassett 

2-1-78 

Prima Brewing Company 1894 - 1935 (Bust) America's Finest Beer. Br. Rd. 28 mm 
Reverse: Onward Chicago. Good for one glass Prima beer at any 

tavern. Patronize Chicago Industry 

Quincy, Ill. 

Prima Brewing Company. 1894 - 1935 (Bust) America's Finest Beer. Br. Rd. 28 tnm 

Reverse: Prima Sales Co. Good for one glass Prima beer at any 
tavern. Tel. 616 Quincy, Ill. 

Rock Island, Ill. 

The Rock Island Depot Saloon. Mitchell+ Co. Ag'ts for the 
Dick Beer 
Reverse: Good for 5c at the bar. 

INDIANA 

Ft. Wayne, Ind. 

BERGHOFF. Good for 2 Beers 
Reverse: BERGHOFF. Good for 2 Bears 

IOWA 

Waverly, Iowa 

Waverly Brewing Co. Waverly, Iowa 
Reverse: Good for .soc with empty one eighth keg. 

KENTUCKY 

Louisville, Ky. 

LOUISIANA 

OERTELS, Same Brew Since 92 
Reverse: Good at the Tap (Star) 

New Orleans, La. 

Southern Brewing Co, New Orleans. One Glass Beer 
Reverse: Blank 

Br. Ovl. 25mm 

Al. Rd. 38mm 

Al. Rd. 31mm 

Al. Sc. 30mm 

Br. Rd. 26mm 



MICHIGAN

Detroit, Michigan

1 BeerGoebel Brewing Co. Detroit. Tap Room
Reverse: From the Cypress Casks of Goebel ( Bird )

MINNESOTA

Grain Belt
Reverse: ( Four Leaf Clover )

NEBRASKA

Nebraska City, Neb.

Mattes Brewing Co. Nebraska City, Neb. 
Good for 5c in tradeReverse:

OHIO

Findlay, Ohio

in cash. 7738

PENNSYLVANIA

2-1-78

Br. Sc. SOtom

Br. Rd. 24mm

Br. Rd. 21mm

Al. Rd. 21mm

KRANTZ " OLD DUTCH " Bottled Beer Famous for Quality

Pittsburg, Pa.

Hotel Dovel (5) East Pittsburg, Pa.
Reverse: Fort Pitt Brewing Co. Bottle Check Sharpsburg, Pa.

Al. Rd.24mm

Ind. Brew. Co. L.C.K. 5c New Kens Br. Rd. 24mm
Blank

WISCONSIN

Al. Oc. 28mm

Blank

MICHIGAN 

Detroit, Michigan 

Goebel Brewing Co, Detroit, Tap Room 1 Beer 
Reverse: From the Cypress Casks of Goebel ( Bird 

MINNESOTA 

Minneapolis, Minn. 

Grain Belt 
Reverse: ( Four Leaf Clover) 

NEBRASKA 

Nebraska City, Neb. 

OHIO 

Mattes Brewing Co. Nebraska City, Neb. 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ in trade 

Findlay, Ohio 

The Krantz Brewing Co. Findlay, Ohio will redeem for 10¢ 
in cash. 7738 

2-1-78 

Br. Sc. 30mm 

Br. Rd, 24mm 

Br. Rd. 21mm 

Al. Rd. 21mm 

Reverse: KRANTZ " Oill DUTCH " Bottled Beer Famous for Quality 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Pittsburg, Pa. 

Hotel Dovel (5) East Pittsburg, Pa. 
Reverse: Fort Pitt Brewing Co. Bottle Check Sharpsburg, Pa, 

New Kensington, Pa, 

Ind. Brew. Co. L.C.K. 5¢ New Kens 
Reverse: Blank 

WISCONSIN 

Fond Du Lac, Wisc. 

Al. Rd.24mm 

Br. Rd. 24mm 

Al. Oc. 28mm 

Good for Empire Beer at the Brewery, Compliments of your tavern 
Reverse: Blank 



2-1-78

WISCONSIN

Prima Brewing Company 1894-1935 (Bust) America's Finest 
Beer

Br. Rd. 28n!tn

Prima Sales Co. Good foT? one Glass Prima Beer 
at Any tavern. Madison, Wise. Phone-Badger 6479

Al. Rd. 20tnm

MISSOURI

Good for 1 Bottle Gettleman Beer 
Reverse:

Al. Rd. 25mm

Good for 5c Drink
Oscar W. Soutiea. Gast Beer. 
Reverse:

Br. Oc. 22mm

A. B. C. 2 Bottlig Dep't 
Blank

Al. Rd. 26mm

UNKNOWN LOCATIONS

Washington Brewery 
Good for 1 Drink

Wm. Rd. 22mm

Pointer Beer
Good for 5^: in trade

Br. Rd. 20mm

2-1-78 

WISCONSIN 

Madison, Wisc. 

Prima Brewing Company 1894-1935 (Bust) America's Finest 
Beer 
Reverse: Prima Sales Co. Good fot one Glass Prima Beer 

at Any tavern. Madison, Wisc. Phone-Badger 6479 

Hausmann Brewing Company 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ on the return with empty bottle 

Milwaukee, Wisc. 

MISSOURI 

Good for 1 Bottle Gettleman Beer 
Reverse: We will Redeem 11 Thru Distributor at ten cents 

in trade. 

St. Louis, Mo. 

Oscar W. Soutiea. Gast Beer. 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ Drink 

A. B. C. 2 Bottlig Dep't 
Reverse: Blank 

UNKNOWN LOCATIONS 

Washington Brewery 
Reverse: Good for 1 Drink 

Drop Inn. Frank Thoms. Pointer Beer 
Reverse: Good for 5¢ in trade 

Br. Rd. 28mm 

Al. Rd. 20mm 

Al. Rd. 25mm 

Br. Oc. 22mm 

.. 
Al. Rd. 26mm 

Wm. Rd. 22mm 

Br. Rd. 20mm 
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JOIN

a n!i4
JIGV W//

W J

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
BREWERIANA ADVERTISING

Ths professional or^nniz8.tion of Brewer Advertising* 
items hobbyists.

JOIN 

., NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
BREWERIAN A ADVERTISING 

The professional organization of Brewer Advertising 
items hobbyists. 


